Van Doorn, Charlotte E. Obituary, child of Wm. C. 1843-09-02
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Treasurer of Bristol Young Men's Temperance Society 1834-09-06

Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Director, Young Men's Society 1835-02-07
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Treasurer of Temperance Soc. 1839-03-02
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Guardian of minor children 1842-10-08
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Circulating committee, Y.M. Temperance Soc. 1844-03-16
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker) Sells house on State St. 1849-06-09
Van Doorn, John Frederick Obituary, child of William C. 1840-10-03
Van Doorn, Mary Obituary, wife of Wm. 1845-02-08
Van Doorn, William C. Committee of vigilance 1842-03-12
Van Doorn, William C. Appointed justice of peace 1843-04-08
Van Doorn, William C. Appointed notary public 1845-05-17
Van Doorn, William C. Coroner 1845-08-02
Van Doorn, William C. Copartnership with P. Trafford, news stand opened 1848-03-25
Van Doorn, William C. Advertisement for news stand on Thames St. 1848-11-18
Van Doorn, William C. Notice of change in business 1849-05-12
Van Doorn, William C. Former house sold 1851-09-20
Van Doorn, William C. Agent for "Union Hall" 1851-11-22
Van Doorn, William C. Former store mentioned 1852-04-10
Van Doorn, William C. Obituary 1855-12-01
Vance, T. (storekeeper) Opens temporary dry goods store 1844-07-27
Vance, T. (storekeeper) Notice, will close 1844-08-10
Vandalism James DeWolf offers reward for vandals 1836-10-08
Vandalism Home of Hersey Bradford vandalized 1836-08-06
Vandalism Windows of Academy broken 1837-05-13
Vandalism John Fletcher offers rewards for vandals 1837-08-19
Vandalism Hersey Bradford offers $100.00 reward for vandals 1838-08-11
Vandalism Henry Lake offers reward for vandals 1838-08-11
Vandalism Trees destroyed 1839-01-12
Vandalism Bee hive destroyed 1839-07-27
Vandalism Cow injured, John Chadwick offers reward  1840-08-15
Vandalism Loiterers vandalize home of Hersey Bradford 1841-06-12
Vandalism Hersey Bradford sets trap for vandals 1844-08-03
Vandalism Boys hang old shoes on doorways 1846-05-09
Vandalism Firecrackers frighten horses 1846-10-17
Vandalism Windows broken in schools and public buildings on Common 1846-10-24
Vandalism Fences cut, old buildings torn down 1846-11-21
Vandalism Bridge damaged, reward offered 1847-08-28
Vandalism Fences broken, fruit and flowers stolen, W.D. Briggs offers reward 1847-09-04
Vandalism Fences broken, store damaged, T. Paine offers reward 1848-06-17
Vandalism Royal Thresher's crops destroyed by vandals 1848-06-24
Vandalism Rubbish thrown in well of J. DeWolf 1848-10-07
Vandalism House of James Nooning vandalized 1851-03-22
Vandalism Bathing house on Church's Wharf vandalized 1851-07-19
Vandalism Boys arrested for throwing firecrackers 1851-08-02
Vandalism Vandals destroy trees, reward offered 1851-09-20
Vandalism J. Pitman offers reward for vandals 1852-04-17

Vandalism Vandals injure dog, A. Barnard offers reward 1852-07-03
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Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism

Variety Stores, See General Stores
Varley, Matilda S.
Varnum, Martha
Varnum, Martha
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Capt. William
Vars, Frank A. (Proprietor, Livery Stable)
Vars, Frank A. (Proprietor, Livery Stable)
Vaughan, Phebe
Vaughn, Bowen
Vaughn, Bowen
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)
Vaughn, Clark G.
Vaughn, Clark G.
Vaughn, Clark G.
Vaughn, Clark G.
Vaughn, Deriah
Vaughn, George
Vaughn, George
Vaughn, Gideon
Vaughn, Hannah A.

Boys tear down handbills

Tar barrels burned on Common

Vandals break windows, B. Tilley offers reward
Vandal breaks into pound, releases cattle, reward offered
Windows broken in court house

Vandals break windows, ruin boat at Bayley's Wharf
Fences, windows broken on Bristol Neck, reward offered
Boys break blinds on court house

Reward offered for vandals of school house
Vanda breaks window of M. Mason's store, display of A, Lincoln's picture believed to be cause of deed
Vandals sabotage RR. Tracks, $100 reward offered
Reward offered for vandals of school buildings
Bannisters in custom house damaged by boys
Shrubs & plants robbed from North Burying Ground
Brick wall pushed over

Vandals raid corn garden, leave umbrella

Flowers removed from soldiers graves at cemetery on Bristol Neck

Married John B. Rose

Obituary

Probate notice

Mentioned in notice

Exhibits vegetables at Prov. Fair

Leases mansion house of Wm. H. DeWolf, plans hotel
Former proprietor of Bristol Ferry house
Makes extensive repairs on DeWolf's mansion
Opens DeWolf House

Offers excursions on sailboat Juliet

Sells Juliet

DeWolf house sold

Opens stable in rear of DeWolf house
Assignee's sale of horses and carriages
Obituary, wife of George

Entry of home robbed

Victim of shipwreck, lost at sea

Warning to hunters

Assignee's notice

Real estate sold

Lots of land sold

Plans and builds church

Sells house and land

Thanks townspeople for saving home from fire
Obituary

Obituary, wife of Bowen

Advertisement for firewood

Entry robbed

Married Abigail Nichols of Cranston

Married Wm. Slocum of Newport

1852-09-18
1852-10-23
1854-06-03
1854-06-10
1855-01-13
1855-06-09
1858-11-27
1860-04-21
1860-08-04
1860-10-20
1860-11-10
1860-12-29
1861-11-23
1863-09-12
1864-07-30
1864-08-13
1868-06-06

1856-07-04
1837-10-14
1837-10-21
1853-09-03
1853-09-17
1855-03-24
1855-03-24
1855-04-14
1855-06-02
1856-07-26
1858-05-01
1861-02-16
1857-05-09
1858-01-09
1857-10-17
1841-01-23
1850-04-13
1840-11-14
1842-11-12
1842-12-24
1843-05-27
1834-07-12
1838-09-01
1842-01-29
1864-11-19
1848-11-25
1840-03-14
1841-01-23
1849-10-06
1848-09-30
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Vaughn, Julia A.

Vaughn, Mary (Teacher)
Vaughn, Mary B.

Vaughn, Patience

Vaughn, Susan

Vaughn, Sybil

Vaughn, Thomas F.

Venus (Barque)

Vergason, Charles

Vickery, Charlotte

Vickery, Deborah

Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)
Vickery, S.J.

Vickery, Samuel

Vickery, Sarah C.

Vickery, William C.

Vincent, C.A. (music teacher)
Vincent, Lydia

Vincent, William

Vincent, William

Virginia (brig)

Voltant (sloop)

Voltant (sloop)

Married Alfred Hixon of Prov.
Mentioned in school committee's report
Married Nathan Very of Cumberland
Obituary, wife of Gideon

Obituary, child

Married Thomas Sharpe of Newport
Appointed captain of R.l. Battery
Sold to N.Y. firm

Son of Harvey, obituary

Obituary, wife of Isaiah

Married Abner Midgett
Advertisement

Praises Dr. Brown, made agent
Admitted freeman

Advertisement for medicine

Vows not to sell liquor

Store mentioned in advertisement
Assignee's notice

Stock sold at auction

Petitions filed against

House, store, and house lots sold at auction

Director, Bank of Bristol
Married Mary A. Luther
Petitions to adopt child
Article on death of

House rented

Married Abigail Green
Married Amos Wilson
Married Hannah Perry
Opens singing school
Wife of Captain William, obituary
Land sold at sheriff's sale
Officer, St. Alban's Lodge
Purchased by J.L. Gardner
Towed capsized sloop

1844-01-06
1845-03-29
1847-09-11
1848-05-06
1839-12-21
1841-05-08
1861-08-24
1854-02-11
1865-09-02
1849-06-30
1844-06-22
1834-04-05
1836-10-08
1837-09-02
1840-07-11
1842-03-26
1842-05-14
1842-12-10
1842-12-10
1842-12-31
1843-04-22
1851-07-12
1853-11-12
1860-01-28
1863-12-25
1842-07-09
1834-10-25
1838-12-08
1838-09-01
1846-10-10
1868-05-23
1837-05-13
1858-12-18
1850-02-09
1842-03-12

Captain's son falls from mast, escapes injury 1843-07-22
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