Van Doorn, Charlotte E.	Obituary, child of Wm. C.	1843-09-02	3
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Treasurer of Bristol Young Men's Temperance Society	1834-09-06	2
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Director, Young Men's Society	1835-02-07	2
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Treasurer of Temperance Soc.	1839-03-02	2
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Guardian of minor children	1842-10-08	3
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Circulating committee, Y.M. Temperance Soc.	1844-03-16	2
Van Doorn, Henry (cabinet maker)	Sells house on State St.	1849-06-09	3
Van Doorn, John Frederick	Obituary, child of William C.	1840-10-03	3
Van Doorn, Mary	Obituary, wife of Wm.	1845-02-08	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Committee of vigilance	1842-03-12	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Appointed justice of peace	1843-04-08	2
Van Doorn, William C.	Appointed notary public	1845-05-17	2
Van Doorn, William C.	Coroner	1845-08-02	2
Van Doorn, William C.	Copartnership with P. Trafford, news stand opened	1848-03-25	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Advertisement for news stand on Thames St.	1848-11-18	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Notice of change in business	1849-05-12	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Former house sold	1851-09-20	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Agent for "Union Hall"	1851-11-22	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Former store mentioned	1852-04-10	3
Van Doorn, William C.	Obituary	1855-12-01	3
Vance, T. (storekeeper)	Opens temporary dry goods store	1844-07-27	3
Vance, T. (storekeeper)	Notice, will close	1844-08-10	3
Vandalism	James DeWolf offers reward for vandals	1836-10-08	3
Vandalism	Home of Hersey Bradford vandalized	1836-08-06	3
Vandalism	Windows of Academy broken	1837-05-13	3
Vandalism	John Fletcher offers rewards for vandals	1837-08-19	3
Vandalism	Hersey Bradford offers \$100.00 reward for vandals		2 & 3
Vandalism	Henry Lake offers reward for vandals	1838-08-11	3
Vandalism	Trees destroyed	1839-01-12	3
Vandalism	Bee hive destroyed	1839-01-12	3
Vandalism	Cow injured, John Chadwick offers reward	1840-08-15	3
			2
Vandalism	Loiterers vandalize home of Hersey Bradford		_
Vandalism	Hersey Bradford sets trap for vandals	1844-08-03	3
Vandalism	Boys hang old shoes on doorways	1846-05-09	2
Vandalism	Firecrackers frighten horses	1846-10-17	2
Vandalism	Windows broken in schools and public buildings on Common		3
Vandalism	Fences cut, old buildings torn down	1846-11-21	3
Vandalism	Bridge damaged, reward offered	1847-08-28	3
Vandalism	Fences broken, fruit and flowers stolen, W.D. Briggs offers reward		3
Vandalism	Fences broken, store damaged, T. Paine offers reward		3
Vandalism	Royal Thresher's crops destroyed by vandals		2
Vandalism	Rubbish thrown in well of J. DeWolf	1848-10-07	3
Vandalism	House of James Nooning vandalized	1851-03-22	3
Vandalism	Bathing house on Church's Wharf vandalized		3
Vandalism	Boys arrested for throwing firecrackers	1851-08-02	2
Vandalism	Vandals destroy trees, reward offered	1851-09-20	3
Vandalism	J. Pitman offers reward for vandals	1852-04-17	3
Vandalism	Vandals injure dog, A. Barnard offers reward	1852-07-03	3

Vandalism	Boys tear down handbills	1852-09-18	2
Vandalism	Tar barrels burned on Common	1852-10-23	2
Vandalism	Vandals break windows, B. Tilley offers reward		3
Vandalism	Vandal breaks into pound, releases cattle, reward offered		3
Vandalism	Windows broken in court house	1855-01-13	3
Vandalism	Vandals break windows, ruin boat at Bayley's Wharf		3
Vandalism	Fences, windows broken on Bristol Neck, reward offered		2 & 3
Vandalism	Boys break blinds on court house	1860-04-21	2
Vandalism	Reward offered for vandals of school house		3
Vandalism	Vandal breaks window of M. Mason's store, display of A. Lincoln's picture believed to be cause of deed	1860-10-20	2
Vandalism	Vandals sabotage RR. Tracks, \$100 reward offered		2
Vandalism	Reward offered for vandals of school buildings		3
Vandalism	Bannisters in custom house damaged by boys		2
Vandalism	Shrubs & plants robbed from North Burying Ground		2
Vandalism	Brick wall pushed over	1864-07-30	2
Vandalism	Vandals raid corn garden, leave umbrella	1864-07-30	2
Vandalism		1868-06-06	2
Variety Stores, See General Stores	Flowers removed from soldiers graves at cemetery on Bristol Neck	1808-00-00	2
Varley, Matilda S.	Married John B. Rose	1856-07-04	3
• •		1837-10-14	3
Varnum, Martha	Obituary Probate notice	1837-10-14	3
Vars Cont William			
Vars, Capt. William	Mentioned in notice	1853-09-03	3
Vars, Capt. William	Exhibits vegetables at Prov. Fair	1853-09-17	2
Vars, Capt. William	Leases mansion house of Wm. H. DeWolf, plans hotel		2
Vars, Capt. William	Former proprietor of Bristol Ferry house	1855-03-24	2
Vars, Capt. William	Makes extensive repairs on DeWolf's mansion		2
Vars, Capt. William	Opens DeWolf House	1855-06-02	3
Vars, Capt. William	Offers excursions on sailboat Juliet	1856-07-26	3
Vars, Capt. William	Sells Juliet	1858-05-01	3
Vars, Capt. William	DeWolf house sold	1861-02-16	3
	Opens stable in rear of DeWolf house	1857-05-09	3
	Assignee's sale of horses and carriages	1858-01-09	3
Vaughan, Phebe	Obituary, wife of George	1857-10-17	3
Vaughn, Bowen	Entry of home robbed	1841-01-23	2
Vaughn, Bowen	Victim of shipwreck, lost at sea	1850-04-13	2
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)	Warning to hunters	1840-11-14	3
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)	Assignee's notice	1842-11-12	3
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)	Real estate sold	1842-12-24	3
Vaughn, C.L. (Clark)	Lots of land sold	1843-05-27	3
Vaughn, Clark G.	Plans and builds church	1834-07-12	2
Vaughn, Clark G.	Sells house and land	1838-09-01	3
Vaughn, Clark G.	Thanks townspeople for saving home from fire		3
Vaughn, Clark G.	Obituary	1864-11-19	3
Vaughn, Deriah	Obituary, wife of Bowen	1848-11-25	3
Vaughn, George	Advertisement for firewood	1840-03-14	3
Vaughn, George	Entry robbed	1841-01-23	2
Vaughn, Gideon	Married Abigail Nichols of Cranston	1849-10-06	3
Vaughn, Hannah A.	Married Wm. Slocum of Newport	1848-09-30	3

Vaughn, Julia A.	Married Alfred Hixon of Prov.	1844-01-06	3
Vaughn, Mary (Teacher)	Mentioned in school committee's report	1845-03-29	3
Vaughn, Mary B.	Married Nathan Very of Cumberland	1847-09-11	3
Vaughn, Patience	Obituary, wife of Gideon	1848-05-06	3
Vaughn, Susan	Obituary, child	1839-12-21	3
Vaughn, Sybil	Married Thomas Sharpe of Newport	1841-05-08	3
Vaughn, Thomas F.	Appointed captain of R.I. Battery	1861-08-24	2
Venus (Barque)	Sold to N.Y. firm	1854-02-11	2
Vergason, Charles	Son of Harvey, obituary	1865-09-02	3
Vickery, Charlotte	Obituary, wife of Isaiah	1849-06-30	3
Vickery, Deborah	Married Abner Midgett	1844-06-22	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Advertisement	1834-04-05	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Praises Dr. Brown, made agent	1836-10-08	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Admitted freeman	1837-09-02	2
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Advertisement for medicine	1840-07-11	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Vows not to sell liquor	1842-03-26	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Store mentioned in advertisement	1842-05-14	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Assignee's notice	1842-12-10	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Stock sold at auction	1842-12-10	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Petitions filed against	1842-12-31	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	House, store, and house lots sold at auction	1843-04-22	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Director, Bank of Bristol	1851-07-12	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Married Mary A. Luther	1853-11-12	3
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Petitions to adopt child	1860-01-28	2
Vickery, Isaiah (storekeeper)	Article on death of	1863-12-25	2
Vickery, S.J.	House rented	1842-07-09	3
Vickery, Samuel	Married Abigail Green	1834-10-25	3
Vickery, Sarah C.	Married Amos Wilson	1838-12-08	3
Vickery, William C.	Married Hannah Perry	1838-09-01	3
Vincent, C.A. (music teacher)	Opens singing school	1846-10-10	3
Vincent, Lydia	Wife of Captain William, obituary	1868-05-23	3
Vincent, William	Land sold at sheriff's sale	1837-05-13	3
Vincent, William	Officer, St. Alban's Lodge	1858-12-18	3
Virginia (brig)	Purchased by J.L. Gardner	1850-02-09	2
Voltant (sloop)	Towed capsized sloop	1842-03-12	2
Voltant (sloop)	Captain's son falls from mast, escapes injury		2
Voltant (sloop)	Captain's son falls from mast, escapes injury	1843-07-22	2